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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 107

ANSWERED ON MONDAY THE 25TH NOVEMBER, 2024

AGRAHAYANA, 1946 (SAKA)


IMPLEMENTATION OF PMIS IN CHHATTISGARH

QUESTION


107. Shri Chintamani Maharaj:

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the steps taken by the Government for effective implementation of PM Internship Scheme, 2024 to bridge the skill gap in the corporate sector;

(b) the number of applications received and applicants selected in Chhattisgarh for internship under the said Scheme; and

(c) the details of the companies in which internship is being provided to the selected applicants?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS AND MINISTRY OF

ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                                                                                                        [HARSH MALHOTRA]


(a): The Prime Minister’s Internship Scheme (PMIS) announced in the Budget 2024-25, aims to provide internship opportunities to one crore youth in top 500 companies in five years. As an initiation to this Scheme, Ministry of Corporate Affairs has launched a Pilot Project of the Scheme on 3rd October, 2024, which is targeted to provide internship opportunities to 1.25 lakh youth in the Financial Year 2024-25.

PM Internship Scheme provides an opportunity to the youth to get training and gain experience and skills within the real-life environment of various businesses or organizations with the intention of enhancing their employability by bridging the gap between academic learning and industry requirements.

(b) & (c): In the Pilot Project of the Scheme, a total of 3326 internship opportunities have been posted by companies in the state of Chhattisgarh. For these Internship Opportunities a total of 12789 applications have been received. As on date, the selection process is ongoing.
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